

media release

Date: July 21, 2023 Contact: Sara Marquardt, Junior Copywriter and Editor+913.345.1005

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CBSCA Educational Foundation Announces 2023 Scholarship Recipients

Overland Park, KS- The Copper and Brass Supply Chain Association Educational Foundation (CBSCA) is pleased to announce that 14 recipients have been awarded a 2023 CBSCA Scholarship through the CBSCA Educational Foundation. Annual CBSCA scholarships are awarded based on a student's academic achievement and extracurricular activities.

The following students have been awarded a 2023 CBSCA Educational Foundation Scholarship:

- Gabrielle Allers, daughter of Corwin Allers, an employee of Mueller Brass Company Brass Rod Products
- Andrew Chung, son of Kyung Chung, an employee of Materion Corporation
- Aidan Dow, son of Deryck Dow, an employee of Yarde Metals
- Alexis Fairweather, daughter of Scott Fairweather, an employee of Christy Metals, Inc.
- Elena Foulks, daughter of Robert Foulks, an employee of Farmers' Copper Ltd.
- Lukas Ladekarl, son of Stefan Henne, an employee of Traxys North America
- Reese Novess, daughter of James Novess, an employee of Alro Steel
- Eve Null, daughter of Steve Null, an employee of Yarde Metals
- Layla Ramic, daughter of Merfin Ramic, an employee of Revere Copper Products, Inc.
- Kaede Schenk, daughter of Kent Schenk, an employee of Mueller Brass Company Brass Rod Products
- Gage Smith, son of Jody Smith, an employee of Materion Corporation
- McKinley Smith, daughter of Joseph Smith, an employee of Alro Steel
- Gunnar Suidinski, son of Thomas Suidinski, an employee of Alro Steel
- Elizabeth Wieland, daughter of Caleb Wieland, an employee of Mueller Brass Company Brass Rod

Funded by donations from CBSCA member companies, CBSCA awards multiple scholarships in various amounts to deserving young men and women each year. CBSCA member company employees, children of member company employees and students enrolled in an undergraduate degree program for industrial distribution are eligible to apply for the CBSCA scholarship.

About the CBSCA Educational Foundation

The CBSCA Educational Foundation was established to develop and administer the annual scholarship program at the undergraduate level to promote studies in fields helpful to copper and brass and/or industrial distribution.

Through the CBSCA Educational Foundation, CBSCA offers annual scholarships to:

- Employees of CBSCA member companies
- Children of employees of CBSCA member companies
- Students enrolled in an undergraduate industrial distribution degree program

About CBSCA

The Copper and Brass Supply Chain Association is comprised of Providers, the mills/producers/manufacturers, distributors/service centers, fabricators, platers, foundries, scrap/dealers and mines that produce red metals and the Affiliated companies that help the

Providers serve their customers.

CBSCA | 6734 W. 121st Street, Overland Park, KS 66209

Unsubscribe Inovak@iapd.org Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice Sent bycbscahq@copper-brass.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!